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or Sons of Temperance, Grand Army of the Re-
public, or of the State Grange, or any subordinate 
grange of the order of Patrons of Husbandry, 
acting under the authority of a stale or national 
grange, or of any other society constituted in a 
manner generally similar to either of the forego-
ing, may assemble at their usual place of meeting,. 
and in pursuance of the rules of their society, 
elect not less than three nor more than nine of 
their number trustees to take care of the property, 
real and personal, belonging thereto, and transact 
all the business relative to the investment and dis-
posal thereof. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1883. 

[No. 45, S.] 	 [Published March 14. 1883.] 
CHAPTER 56. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin State Horticultural 
society a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Appropriation_ 

Wisconsin State Horticultural society the sum of 
one thousand dollars ($1,000) out of any money 
in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated. 
This appropriation is made to cover the years of 
1883 and 1884, and shall be paid to said society in 
two annual equal payments, viz: in 1883 and 1884. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1883. 

[No. 92, S.] 	 [Published March 14, 1883.] 
CHAPTER 57. 

AN ACT to legalize the acts of the executive committee of t he  
school board of directors of the town of Antigo, Langlade 
county, and the several subdistrict clerks constituting said 
board of directors. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The acts of the executive commit- Actsiegalized. 

tee of the school board of directors of the town 
of Antigo, Langlade county, and the several sub-
district clerks constituting said board of directors, 
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in the matter of holding over and continuing in 
office at the annual meeting of said board of di-
rectors, and at the several subdistrict annual elec-
tions for the year 1882, are hereby declared legal 
and valid, and the members of said executive 
committee and the said several subdistrict clerks 
are hereby declared the legal school officers of 
said town of Antigo for the school year of 1883. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1883. 

Appropriatioa. 
for stationers -
for state. 

[No. 88. S.] 	 [Published March 14, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 58. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named for the 
purchase of stationery for the use of the state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of 
any money in the general fund, not otherwise ap-
propriated, the sum of two thousand and five hun-
dred dollars k2,500), for the purchase of station-
ery for the use of state officers and departments 
for the year 1883, and the sum of three thousand 
five hundred dollars ( :$'3,500), to purchase station-
ery for the use of state officers and departments 
for the year 1884 and for the legislative session of 
1885. Said sums, being the amount estimated as 
necessary for the purpose named. 

SECTION 2. The unexpended balance of appro-
priations heretofore made for the purchase of 
stationery. to-wit: The sum of twenty-five dol-
lars and eighty-six cents (...;:.'5.80), of the apppro-
priation of 1881, and the sum of one thousand 
seven hundred and twenty- five dollars and twenty-
four cents i1,725.24). of the appropriation of 1882 
is hereby covered into the state treasury. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 18.3. 


